2015

Net profit / (loss) 2,018 (2,018)

Other Components of Equity increase / (decrease) – –

2014

Net profit / (loss) 161 (161)

Other Components of Equity increase / (decrease) – –

Sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonably possible based on industry standard benchmarks and historical volatilities.

Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on the funds it borrows at floating interest rates and on cash deposits. The risk is managed by
entering into interest rate swap contracts for project term debt. The sensitivity analysis to net profit (being profit before tax) and equity has
been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the balance date and assumes that there are concurrent movements in interest
rates and parallel shifts in the yield curves. A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of short term and long term interest rates.

At balance date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher / lower and all other variables were held constant, the impact on the
Group would be:

Increase by
100bps

$’000

Decrease by
 100bps

$’000

2015

Net profit / (loss) 895 (895)

Other equity increase / (decrease) 6,252 (6,252)

2014

Net profit / (loss) 173 (173)

Other equity increase / (decrease) 6,847 (6,847)

The impact on net profit is largely due to the Group’s exposure to interest rates on its non-hedged variable rate borrowings and cash assets.

Foreign exchange risk
The Group operates a US electricity retail business and is exposed to foreign currency translation risk in respect of the investment. There is
no debt in respect of this investment and there are no cross currency transactions that expose the Group to further foreign exchange risk.

ERM POWER LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERM POWER ANNUAL REPORT   |   2015PAGE  66

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)